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Disclaimer

FORWARD - LOOKING STATEMENTS

This information set out in this presentation and provided in the discussion subsequent thereto does not constitute an offer or solicitation of an offer to buy
or sell securities. It is solely for use as an investor presentation and is provided as information only. This presentation does not contain all the information
that is material to an investor.

This presentation has been prepared by, and is the sole responsibility of, Heavy Engineering Industries and Shipbuilding Co. KSCP (“Group”). The
information herein may be amended and supplemented and may not as such be relied upon for the purpose of entering into any transaction.

This document is furnished to you solely for your information. You may not reproduce it or redistribute it to any other person.

No person shall have any right of action against the Group or any other person in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in
the presentation. Nothing in this presentation shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever.

No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in and not consistent with this presentation, and if given or
made such information or representation must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of the Group.

This presentation does not disclose all the risks and other significant issues related to an investment in any securities/ transaction. Past performance
indicative of future results. The Group is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained herein.

This Presentation may contain forward -looking statements that involve assumptions, risks, and uncertainties. These statements may be identified by such

word as “may”, “plans”, “expects”, “believes” and similar expressions or by their context. The Group does not assume any obligation to update its views of
such risks and uncertainties or to publicly announce the result of any revisions to the forward-looking statements made herein.

ROUNDING ADJUSTMENTS

Certain monetary amounts, percentages and other figures included on this presentation have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures
shown as totals in certain tables or charts may not be the arithmetic aggregation of the figures that precede them, and figures expressed as percentages in
the text may not total 100% or, as applicable, when aggregated, may not be the arithmetic aggregation of the percentage that precede them.




VISION §

HEISCO’s Vision

To become the customers’ first preferred Company for Shipbuilding, Ship Repair & Maintenance, Fabrication, Oil & Gas
Construction, Civil Works, Industrial Maintenance, Dredging and Offshore services in Kuwait and other Middle East and North

African regions.

HEISCO’s Mission

HEISCO aims to expand its business operations, focusing on countries such as Saudi Arabia, Qatar, Oman, Bahrain and Iraq.
The company intends to identify potential business opportunities in these regions in the Oil & Gas, Refineries & Power sectors
in Civil, Mechanical, Electrical & Instrumentation Construction and Fabrication Services




About HEISCO

HEISCO is a dynamic group of companies committed to maintaining sustained growth by meeting its customers' schedules and
quality requirements. HEISCO provides its customers value-added services at competitive prices by evolving efficient cost-
control measures and regularly upgrading our resources.

HEISCO’s activities are performed through a wide range of fields :

»  Shipyard

«  QOil & Gas Construction

* Industrial Maintenance

 Fabrication Services

« Trading

» Testing & Calibration

*  Quality Control & Testing

» Scaffolding Services

»  (Galvanizing Plant

»  Onshore & Offshore (through Gulf Dredging & General Contracting Co. K.S.C. (Closed) — subsidiary company.

« Technical Specialized Manpower Supply (through HEISCO for Technical Specialized Manpower Supply Co. W.L.L.
- subsidiary company)

HEISCO/Gulf Dredging has branches in Iraq and Kingdom of Saudi Arabia to expand its services and take advantage of emerging
markets in the region.




HEISCO'’s Strategy

Skills and

Professionalism

Introduction

This report provides an overview of HEISCO's key activities and strategic initiatives.
HEISCO, as a group, achieved significant milestones in revenue growth, project execution,
and operational efficiency, positioning us for continued success in the coming quarters.

HEISCO continues to strengthen its market presence across the Gulf region, with a
strategic focus on expanding operations, securing key approvals, and forming strategic
alliances. The company is actively pursuing projects in various sectors, including oil & gas,
refineries, power, and infrastructure. With a strong commitment to regional growth, HEISCO
has extended its footprint into Saudi Arabia and pursuing relevant qualifications in Qatar,
Oman, Bahrain, and Iraq with a view to enhancing its construction, maintenance, and
fabrication capabilities.

By fostering key partnerships with EPC contractors and leveraging strategic initiatives,
HEISCO remains well-positioned to capitalize on emerging opportunities and drive
sustainable growth across its target markets.




HEISCO'’s Strategy

Skills and

Professionalism

Business Updates

Regional Expansion Strategy

HEISCO strives to expand into key markets across Kuwait, Saudi Arabia, Qatar, Oman,
Bahrain, and Irag, focusing on Civil, Mechanical, Electrical, and Instrumentation
Construction, maintenance as well as Fabrication services within the Oil & Gas, Refineries,
and Power sectors.

Expansion in Saudi Arabia

HEISCO expanded operations into Saudi Arabia, enhancing its construction capabilities in
the region aligned with the Kingdom’s Vision 2030 development initiatives. Supporting its
vision, we prioritize the recruitment and development of Saudi nationals in our workforce by
working closely with the Human Resource Development Fund (HRDF) and other
government agencies. Timely and efficient resource mobilization, including equipment and
materials, is crucial for successfully completing construction projects. A dedicated logistics
team will ensure timely resource delivery, prioritizing local suppliers to reduce costs and
support local businesses.

= Key Approvals in KSA: HEISCO's KSA Branch has received approvals from
prominent entities, including Saudi Aramco, Sabic, Saudi Electrical Co. (SEC),
Red Sea Development Co., National Water Co. (NWC), NEOM, MAADEN, and
SASREF.




HEISCO'’s Strategy

Skills and

Professionalism

= Expansion of New Fabrication Facility in Saudi Arabia: HEISCO is in the final
stage of acquiring Gulf Sky Factory (GSF) in Saudi Arabia to strengthen its
fabrication capabilities and broaden its operational footprint in the region.

= Strategic Initiatives: An experienced consultant has been engaged to obtain
Non-GBS Scaffolding Services PQ approval from Saudi Aramco, supporting our
expansion strategy in Saudi Arabia. A storage yard has been completed and is
currently operational. It is now awaiting inspection for Non-GBS Specialized
Scaffolding Contractors’ Qualification Approval by Aramco.

Expansion of Subsidiary Operations

Gulf Dredging (GD): Our subsidiary, GD, has secured approvals from Saudi Aramco,
NEOM, and Red Sea Global, enabling direct bidding and facilitating strategic
expansion in KSA. Due to logistical constraints, GD is currently targeting offshore and
marine construction projects in the Eastern province and plans to move to other
regions after establishing a stronger base.

Engineering Hub in India: HEISCO established a subsidiary, “HEISCO Engineering
India Pvt. Ltd.” in India headquartered in Chennai to strengthen the company’s EPC
capabilities and delivering high-quality engineering solutions across multiple industries
while supporting its expanding business activities.




HEISCO'’s Strategy

Key Approvals in Other Markets

* HEISCO has secured approvals from Qatar Energy for the manufacturing of storage
tanks, pressure vessels, and columns, as well as from Bapco in Bahrain for general
mechanical and shutdown maintenance services.

« HEISCO and GD have registered with the Oman Tender Board to expand operations
through a client-focused marketing strategy.

Strategic Partnerships:

» HEISCO continues to establish key alliances with EPC contractors to enhance project
execution and ensure effective collaboration. These partnerships play a crucial role in
successfully achieving project objectives across its expanding regional operations.

Skills and

Professionalism
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KD ’000

BUSINESS LINE H1 2025 _ H1 2025 _ % Change
INDUSTRIAL, OIL & GAS 82,704 53,348 87.96% 80.90% 55.03%
SHIPYARD 4,298 4,226 4.57% 6.41% 1.71%
OFFSHORE 7,019 8,369 7.46% 12.69% -16.14%
TOTAL REVENUE 94,021 _ 100% _ 42.58%

BUSINESS LINE Q2 2025 _ Q2 2025 _ % Change
INDUSTRIAL, OIL & GAS 41,080 24,749 87.58% 80.64% 65.99%
SHIPYARD 2,373 2,193 5.06% 7.15% 8.21%
OFFSHORE 3,454 3,749 7.36% 12.21% -7.86%
TOTAL REVENUE 46,907 _ 100% _ 52.84%




|| H125 | H124 || H125 H1-24 | | @25 | @24 || @25 | 224 |

Revenue 94,021,407 65,942,896 100.00% 100.00% 46,906,924 30,689,910 100.00% 100.00%
Cost of sales (85,941,982) (59,754,014)  -91.41% -90.61% (42,796,678) (27,713,759)  -91.24% -90.30%
Gross Profit 8,079,425 6,188,882  8.59% 9.39% 4,110,246 2,976,151  8.76% 9.70%
Other income 126,093 729,681  0.13% 1.11% 17,308 630,041  0.04% 2.05%
General and administrative expenses (2,896,524) (2,317,783)  -3.08% -3.51% (1,442,307)  (983,878)  -3.07% -3.21%
Investment income / (loss) 84,569 84,534  0.09% 0.13% 85,066 85079  0.18% 0.28%
Expected credit loss on financial assets (net) (20,164)  (109,660)  -0.02% -0.17% 224,199 (97,972)  0.48% -0.32%
Finance costs (1,160,701)  (819,409)  -1.23% -1.24% (583,484)  (466,586)  -1.24% -1.52%
Foreign exchange gain/(loss) (27,958)  (175912)  -0.03% -0.27% 64,334  (128,666)  0.14% -0.42%
Profit before contribution to taxes 4,184,740 3,580,333  4.45% 5.43% 2,475,362 2,014,169  5.28% 6.56%
Contribution to Kuwait Foundation for Adv. of Sciences (35,172) (31,229) -0.04% -0.05% (22,523) (18,706) -0.05% -0.06%
National Labour Support Tax (136,244) (34,506)  -0.14% -0.05% (75,663) (28,066)  -0.16% -0.09%
Zakat expense (54,497) (13,803)  -0.06% -0.02% (30,265) (11,227)  -0.06% -0.04%
Net profit for the period 3,958,827 3,500,795  4.21% 5.31% 2,346,911 1,956,170  5.00% 6.37%
Earning per share (fils) 21.96 19.42 13.02 10.85




PROFITABILITY H1 -2025 H1-2024 CHANGE FY-24

Gross Profit % 8.59% 9.39% 4-0.79% 9.44%
EB|T% ..................................................................................................... 569% ................................ 667% ......................... \1’099% ................... 702% ..........
EB|TDA% .............................................................................................. 890% 1059% ....................... \1,170% .................. 1015% .........

Net Profit % 4.21% 5.31% $-1.10% 5.56%
ROA ........................................................................................................... 192% ................................ 185% .......................... /]~007% 457% ...........
ROE ........................................................................................................... 526% ................................ 4 87% .......................... frosg% ................... 1170% ..........
Ro(:E ........................................................................................................ 539% ................................ 4 31% .......................... 1~053% ................... 1152% ..........

LEVERAGE H1 -2025 FY-24 CHANGE

Total Debt % of Total Assets % 18.44% 20.01% 4-1.57%
DebttoEqu|ty .................................................................................... e e | 1*020 ............
|nterestCoverageRat|o B R ‘1,153 ...........

LIQUIDITY H1 -2025 FY-24 CHANGE

Current Ratio 1.12 1.17 4-0.05
Qu|ckRat|o ........................................................................................... e S \1’006 ...........
Work|ngCap|ta|toTota|Assets ............................................ R e \1’002 ...........



Consolidated Statement of Financial Position - 30 June 2025

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow - 30 June 2025

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Kuwaiti Dinars

H1 - 25 FY-24
85,164,922 81,401,016
128,655,831 123,210,628
213,820,753 204,611,644
23,847,003 21,851,276
114,705,539 105,189,364
138,552,542 127,040,640
75,268,211 77,571,004
213,820,753 204,611,644

PROFIT BEFORE CONTRIBUTION TO BOD REMUNERATION
ADJUSTMENTS FOR NON-OPERATING / CASH

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL
CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL

NET CASH GENERATED FROM OP ACTIVITIES

NET CASH USED IN FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

NET CASH USED IN FROM FIN. ACTIVITIES

INCREASE IN CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS

CASH & CASH EQUIV. AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

CASH & CASH EQUIV. AT PERIOD END

Kuwaiti Dinars

H1-25 H1-24
4,184,740 3,580,333
6,289,891 5,108,443

10,474,631 8,688,776
6,178,927 (12,634,342)
16,653,558 (3,945,566)
(3,520,982) (3,091,673)
(9,524,810) 10,605,840
3,607,766 3,568,601
3,353,120 4,475,842
6,960,886 8,044,443




IASSETS || H1-2025 || Fv-2024 || H1-2025 || Fv-2024
Non-Current Assets

Right—of-use-assets 3,237,624 1,295,654 1.51% 0.63%
Property, plant and equipment 78,202,260 77,072,929 36.57% 37.67%
Investment securities 1,653,437 1,605,511 0.77% 0.78%
Trade and other receivables 2,071,601 1,426,922 0.97% 0.70%
Total Non-Current Assets 85,164,922 81,401,016 39.83% 39.78%
Current assets

Inventories 18,055,231 15,474,550 8.44% 7.56%
Contract assets 55,205,132 54,988,521 25.82% 26.87%
Trade and other receivables 48,353,582 49,114,728 22.61% 24.00%
Cash and bank balances 7,041,886 3,632,829 3.29% 1.78%
Total Current Assets 128,655,831 123,210,628 60.17% 60.22%
TOTAL ASSETS 213,820,753 204,611,644 100.00% 100.00%




[EQUITY AND LIABILITIES || H12025 || Fv-2024 || H1-2025 || Fv-2024
Equity

Share Capital 18,024,152 18,024,152 8.43% 8.81%
Statutory reserve 10,946,089 10,946,089 5.12% 5.35%
General reserve 11,739,170 11,739,170 5.49% 5.74%
Foreign currency transalation reserve -514 628 0.00% 0.00%
Fair valuation reserve 506,643 458,718 0.24% 0.22%
Retained earning 34,047,022 36,396,872 15.92% 17.79%
Non-controlling interests 5,649 5,375 0.00% 0.00%
Total Equity 75,268,211 77,571,004 35.20% 37.91%
Non-Current Liabilities

Post employment benefits 19,752,512 18,507,406 9.24% 9.05%
Lease liabilities 1,807,754 337,601 0.85% 0.16%
Due to banks 1,300,000 1,904,163 0.61% 0.93%
Trade and other payables 986,737 1,102,106 0.46% 0.54%
Total Non-Current Liabilities 23,847,003 21,851,276 11.15% 10.68%
Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities 848,504 858,364 0.40% 0.42%
Contract liabilities 517,193 1,844,099 0.24% 0.90%
Due to banks 38,128,709 39,044,075 17.83% 19.08%
Trade and other payables 75,211,133 63,442,826 35.17% 31.01%
Total Current Liabilities 114,705,539 105,189,364 53.65% 51.41%
Total Liabilities 138,552,542 127,040,640 64.80% 62.09%
Total Equity and Liabilities 213,820,753 204,611,644 100.00% 100.00%







V/ﬂ

THANK YOU




HEISCO - Shipyard - Shuwaikh Port HEISCO - Oil & Gas - Mina Abdullah
P.O. Box 21998, Safat 13080, Kuwait P.O. Box 10155, Shuaiba 65452, Kuwait
Tel.: + 965 24624000 / 24835488 Tel.: + 965 23253000
Fax : + 965 24830291 / 24624001 Fax : + 965 23262142 / 23253001
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